PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7174333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AMALGAMATION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHITEK SYSTEMS LIMITED	01/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPHENOL NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	
Street Address:	48 SHORTLAND STREET, AUCKLAND CENTRAL	
City:	AUKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12719426
Patent Number:	9197010
Patent Number:	9818394
Patent Number:	8929082
Patent Number:	D711827
Patent Number:	D769194
Patent Number:	D773996
Patent Number:	D769821
Patent Number:	9209558
Patent Number:	9660377
Patent Number:	D713790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)420-2201 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024202200

Email: kclements@blankrome.com **Correspondent Name:** PETER S. WEISSMAN Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

PATENT

REEL: 059086 FRAME: 0432

507127493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119420.00134	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Weissman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=119420134-Assignment 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059086 FRAME: 0433



Certificate of Amalgamation

AMPHENOL NEW ZEALAND LIMITED (6149478)

This is to certify that on 18 January 2017:

PHITEK SYSTEMS LIMITED (1293804) and AMPHENOL NEW ZEALAND LIMITED (6149478)

amalgamated to become AMPHENOL NEW ZEALAND LIMITED under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993.

Mandy Mooneld

Registrar of Companies Dated 18 January 2017

> PATENT REEL: 059086 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 02/14/2022